APG
R
Doc #9005223
Part #200073
Rev C, 01/19
Hammer Union Pressure Transmitter
User Manual
For The Recalibratable HU1502I

with adjacent indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
(1) Submittor's name, trademark, or the CSA file number (adjacent the CSA Mark).
(2) Catalogue / Model designation.
(3) Entity Parameters
(4) Date code / Serial number traceable to month and year of manufacture.
(5) Hazardous Location designations.
(6) The words "Exia, INTRINSICALLY SAFE".
(7) Temperature code T4.
(8) Ambient -40°C to +85°C
(9) Maximum working pressure.
(10) Enclosure Type: IP 65/67
(11) The CSA Mark with the c and us qualifiers as applicable.
The products listed above are eligible to bear the CSA Mark with adjacent indicators “C” and “US” for Canada
and US or with adjacent indicator “US” for US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
17Tel: 1/888/525-7300 • Fax: 1/435/753-7490 • www.apgsensors.com • sales@apgsensors.com
Certificate: 1916494
Project: 70177689
Master Contract:  237484
Date Issued:  2018-06-26
DQD 507 Rev. 2016-02-18           Page 4
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1916494 Master Contract: 237484 (237484)
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
70177689 2018-06-26 Update CSA Report 1916494 to add two new housing designs, specified as
HU-1502I and HU-1502SS. Upgrade all models from CSA 142-M1987 to
UL/CSA 61010-1.
2703264 2014-09-15 Update to Report 1916494 to revise input filter board.
2615564 2013-04-02 Update to include revised drawings with minor changes.
2517307 2012-08-09 Update to include a new EMI board within the Hammer Union Pressure
Sensor as well an IP65/67 certification for the sensor enclosure.
1916494 2007-05-30 Supersedes report 1854327 (sub report 1726089) to change listing to show
Ex ia and AEx ia.
18 Tel: 1/888/525-7300 • Fax: 1/435/753-7490 • www.apgsensors.com • sales@apgsensors.com
• EU Declaration of Conformity
19Tel: 1/888/525-7300 • Fax: 1/435/753-7490 • www.apgsensors.com • sales@apgsensors.com
IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CSA 13.0004X Issue No: 2 Certificate history:
Issue No. 2 (2018-07-20)
Issue No. 1 (2014-10-17)
Issue No. 0 (2013-03-08)
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2018-07-20
Applicant: Automation Products Group, Inc.
1025 W 1700 N Logan
Utah, 84321
United States of America
Equipment: 4-20mA Pressure Transmitter (HU-L24, HU-1502SS, and HU-1502I)
Optional accessory:
Type of Protection: Ex ia
Marking:
Ex ia IIB T4 Ga
Ta: -40°C to +85 °C
Approved for issue on behalf of the IECEx
Certification Body:
Dorin Stochitoiu
Position: Technical Advisor
Signature:
(for printed version)
Date:
1. This certificate and schedule may only be reproduced in full.
2. This certificate is not transferable and remains the property of the issuing body.
3. The Status and authenticity of this certificate may be verified by visiting the Official IECEx Website.
Certificate issued by:
CSA International
178 Rexdale Boulevard
Toronto, Ontario M9W IR3